

Misc. Case No.379/2023
(CIS No.379/23)
(CNR No.WBSP010102972023)
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal (J.O Code: WB00984)

Order No. 17, dated: 05.10.2023.

Petitioner/wife files hazira through her Ld. Advocate.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Bailief's report is received today.

On perusal of the bailief's report, it transpires that it transpires that the service of summons upon the OP/husband is satisfactory and hence, it is treated as good service.

Fix 12.12.2023 for appearance and filing of written objection by the OP. Parties are directed to file affidavit of assets and liabilities positively on the next date.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore,
South 24 parganas.