

Misc Case 379 of 2023

Order No. 19

Dated: 12.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance & filing of W/O by the O.P. & filing affidavit of assets & liabilities.

Petitioner appears with fresh vakalatnama.

Respondent files one petition to undertake to file the vakalatnama alongwith another petition praying for permission for making reconciliation through video conference. Prayer allowed.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 05-02-2024 for appearance & filing of vakalatnama, W/O by the O.P. & filing affidavit of assets & liabilities by both sides.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore

