

Misc Case No: 379 of 2023  
CNR-WBSP01-010445-2023  
(Arising out of Mat Case No.1539 of 2020)  
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal  
J.O Code: WB00984

Order No.23, dated: 12-03-2024

Petitioner to this proceeding is present by filing her haziras through her Ld. Advocate.

Respondent is also present through VCS.

As stipulated by the previous order today is fixed for appearance & filing of vokatnama, W/O by O.P and filing affidavit of assets & liabilities by both sides.

Learned advocate for the respondent filed a petition along with vokatnama on behalf of the respondent praying for time for filing W.O and affidavit of assets & liabilities.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 15.05.2024 for filing W.O and filing affidavit of assets & liabilities and hearing.

Typed to the dictation directly;  
corrected on the system.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal  
Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.