

Misc Case 379 of 2023

Order No. 31

Dated: 27.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing affidavit of assets and liabilities by respondent & hearing.

Both file hazira. Respondent also files affidavit of assets and liabilities, copy served. Interrogatories also filed on behalf of respondent. Petitioner is directed to file reply of the interrogatories filed by the respondent.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03-01-2025 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

A.D.J
1st Court, Alipore

Addl. District Judge
1st Court, Alipore

