

Misc Case No: 379 of 2023
CNR-WBSP01-010445-2023
(Arising out of Mat Case No.1539 of 2020)
Present: Rajesh Chakraborti (J.O Code: WB00764)

Order No.43, dated: 08-09-2025

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc Case positively.

Petitioner to this proceeding is present by filing her haziras through her Ld. Advocate.

On call learned advocates for both sides are found present.

At this stage, learned advocate for Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment.

Heard learned advocate for respondent. Perused the petition. Prayer is rejected.

Now the case record is taken up for hearing of Misc Case.

Heard both sides.

Fix 22-09-2025 for order.

Typed to the dictation directly;
corrected on the system.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.

Sd/- Rajesh Chakraborty
Additional District and Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Alipore, South 24 parganas.